
- Parts list -

Mode :  MD mode Mod. des. overview :  CLK CONVERTIBLE                                                                  

FIN/MD :  WDB 2094721F212778 Catalog :  69W 

VIN :  WDBTK72F67F212778 Major assembly :   

Sales designation :  CLK 550 Major assembly MD :   

Assortment c lass :  Car Group :  77 - FOLDING TOP 

Market :  North America Subgroup :  030 - FOLDING TOP LINING

Item no.  Part number  Designation/description  Quantity  Version  

10  A 209 770 01 82 9C19  COVER

[021, 022, 023, 901] Color f ootnote  

001     

15  A 209 778 07 96  REPAIR SET

WATER BAG

[026] OBSERVE WORK INSTRUCTIONS IN WIS ...  

001     

20  A 209 778 01 46  GUIDE

LEFT  

001     

20  A 209 778 02 46  GUIDE

RIGHT  

001     

30  A 209 770 00 66  PULL

BRACING WIRE FOLDING TOP LINING

[027, 028] To Chassis: T 100876 To Date: 01/07/2008  

002     

40  A 004 990 35 97  BLIND RIVET

PULLER FASTENING  

002     

40  A 004 990 35 97  BLIND RIVET  002     

50  A 209 770 00 80 7H30  HEADLINER

INSIDE ROOF LINING

[902] Color f ootnote  

001     

60  A 208 779 00 70  CLIP

COVER  

004     

60  A 208 779 00 70  CLIP

PANELLING TO WINDOW  

003     

70  A 209 770 01 73  GLASS PANE

GREEN

[034, 035] From Chassis: T 056555 From Date: 31/05/2005  

001     

80  A 209 771 01 98  . SEAL

. AT FRAME  

001     

90  A 209 777 03 98  . SEAL

. AT FRAME, LEFT  

001     

90  A 209 777 04 98  . SEAL

. AT FRAME,RIGHT  

001     

95  A 209 777 06 98  SEAL

AT FRAME 1500 MM  

001     

100  A 209 770 00 07  FOLDING TOP FRAME

AT REAR WINDOW  

001     

100  A 209 777 01 07  FRAME

AT REAR WINDOW

Replaced by: A 209 770 00 07  

001     

120  A 210 990 00 53  CAP NUT

AT FRAME M5

Replaced by: N 000000 003517  

004     

120  N 000000 003517  NUT

AT FRAME  

004     

125  N 000000 003337  WASHER

AT FRAME  

004     

130  N 913023 005002  NUT

AT FRAME M5  

015     

140  A 004 990 35 97  BLIND RIVET

AT FRAME  

002     

150  A 209 779 00 28  RAIL

SOFT TOP CANVAS TO HEADER BOW

[037, 022] To Chassis: T To Date: 28/02/2012  

001     

160  N 000000 001517  HEXALOBULAR BOLT 011     

Copyright Daimler AG, 27/05/14, EPC 1.24.2.0, DW 07/2010 Page 1



160  N 000000 001517  HEXALOBULAR BOLT

ATTACHMENT,RAIL M5X10

Replaced by: N 000000 001883  

011     

160  N 000000 001883  HEXALOBULAR BOLT

ATTACHMENT,RAIL M5X10  

008     

170  A 209 770 01 65  FOLDING TOP TIGHTENER

LEFT  

001     

170  A 209 770 02 65  FOLDING TOP TIGHTENER

RIGHT  

001     

180  A 004 990 35 97  BLIND RIVET

AT BOW  

008     

185  A 140 990 12 40  WASHER

AT BOW  

002     

190  A 209 777 01 41  GUIDE

LEFT  

001     

190  A 209 777 02 41  GUIDE

RIGHT  

001     

200  A 209 771 01 33  CLAMP

LEFT  

001     

200  A 209 771 02 33  CLAMP

RIGHT  

001     

210  A 004 990 36 97  RIVET

CLIP FASTENING  

002     

220  A 209 778 03 33  COVER

TO COVERING  

002     

230  A 209 774 03 30  BEARING

TENSION CABLE TO LEFT COLUMN  

001     

230  A 209 774 04 30  BEARING

TENSION CABLE TO RIGHT COLUMN  

001     

235  A 004 990 34 97  RIVET

MOUNTING TO FRAME  

004     

240  A 209 778 11 14  BRACKET

TOP LEFT, REAR  

001     

240  A 209 778 12 14  BRACKET

TOP RIGHT, REAR  

001     

250  A 209 778 00 49  GUIDE

PICK-UP STRIP

[039, 040] To Chassis: T 096544 To Date: 24/01/2008  

002     

270  A 209 778 13 89  PICK-UP STRIP  002     

280  A 004 990 36 97  RIVET

REAR BOW  

002     

280  A 004 990 36 97  RIVET

PICK-UP STRIP  

006     

290  A 209 770 00 28  PIN

AT CLAMP  

002     

300  A 209 776 01 97  PAD

AT CLAMP  

006     

320  N 000000 002202  HEXALOBULAR BOLT

PIVOT TO BRACKET M6X16

[045, 046] From Chassis: T 008457 From Date: 27/06/2003  

004     

330  A 209 540 83 32  ELECT. LINE

HEATED REAR WINDOW

[048, 046] From Chassis: T 040011 From Date: 23/08/2004  

001     

340  A 032 545 17 28  . PLUG

. HEATED REAR WINDOW PANE 1-PIN

. RK2.5;X19   

001     

350  A 004 990 35 97  BLIND RIVET

FASTENER, TENSION, AT REAR BOW  

002     

360  A 033 545 19 28  . PLUG PIN

. 0.5-1.0 MM2 RK2.5;207  

NB     

380  A 209 540 84 32  ELECT. LINE

HEATED REAR WINDOW

[048, 046] From Chassis: T 040011 From Date: 23/08/2004  

001     

390  A 000 546 79 40  . PIN BUSHING

. 1.0-2.5 MM2 FF6.3;756  

NB     

400  A 209 770 09 66  PULL

MAIN GUIDE  

002     

410  A 209 770 08 66  PULL

REAR BOW  

002     

415  A 140 990 12 40  WASHER

WASHER  

004     

420  N 000000 001517  HEXALOBULAR BOLT

BELT GUIDE M5X10  

002     

430  A 209 770 00 97  PAD

BETWEEN OUTSIDE COVER & HEADLINER  

001     

Copyright Daimler AG, 27/05/14, EPC 1.24.2.0, DW 07/2010 Page 2



440  A 208 776 00 64  SOFT TOP LOCK

CLIP  

010     

450  N 000000 003337  WASHER

BELT GUIDE  

002     

460  A 209 778 01 49  GUIDE  002     

470  A 209 778 07 14  BRACKET

AT ENTRANCE GRIP RAIL  

002     

480  A 209 778 08 46  GUIDE RAIL

BELT GUIDE LEFT  

001     

480  A 209 778 09 46  GUIDE RAIL

BELT GUIDE RIGHT  

001     

580  A 209 778 09 33  COVER

FRAME  

002     

590  A 004 990 34 97  RIVET

COVERING TO FRAME  

008     

Copyright Daimler AG, 27/05/14, EPC 1.24.2.0, DW 07/2010 Page 3


